FORM 1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Tom PELCARSKY NAME: TruSeal Technologies, Inc. Wayne PELCARSKY Jason ACKERMAN ADDRESS: 23150 Commerce Park Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Beachwood, Ohio 44122 3. Name of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Assignment [X] Merger [] Yes [X] No Change of Name Security Agreement [] Other Execution/Effective Date: October 25, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Application nu 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: Martin M. Zoltick, Reg. No. 35,745 Name: Brian A. Tollefson, Reg. No. 46,338 Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Suite 800 [X] Enclosed Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. Washington, City:] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Zip: 20005 State: D.C. 202/783-6040 Deposit account number: 02-2135 Telephone No.: Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Attorney Docket No. : 0124-124 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature 06/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000033 10858385 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 40.00 DP 01 FC:80P1 0124-124.FORM 1595a.wpd

> **PATENT** REEL: 015443 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Tom Pelcarsky

Wayne Pelcarsky

Jason Ackerman

hereby sell and assign to TruSeal Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 23150 Commerce Park, Beachwood, Ohio, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

HAND APPLICATION TOOL FOR LAYING SEALANT SPACER STRIP ON GLASS OR LIKE MATERIAL

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on October 25, 2002 under Serial No. 10/280,469, or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents , and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015443 FRAME: 0341

Attorney Docket No. TRUSP0108US

photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

State of OHIO

County of CUYAHOGA

On MOVEMBER 7, 2003 before me, NOTARY PUBLIC (name and title of officer)

personally appeared MAYNE PELCARSKY (name and title of officer)

personally appeared MAYNE PELCARSKY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature MARCHLAR, Attomey

Signature MARCHLAR, Attome

Effective Date of Assignment:	OCTOBER	25,2002	<u></u>		
•		1//			
	(2	2) Wan	2/h	lly	7/
		Wayne	elearsky		
State of OHID)				
County of CUYAHOGA)			
County of COYAHOGA					
on November 7, 200.	before me	, NOTAR	1 PUBLIC		
THOMAS PELCAMPERSONALLY APPEARED WAYNE PELCAMPERSONALLY APPEARED WAYNE PELCAMPERSONALLY APPEARED TO THE PERSONALLY APPEARED TO TH	LSKY	(name	and title of o	fficer)	·
personally appeared WHYNE PELCA	personal	ly known to r	ne (or proved	to me on the b	asis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose nar					
he/she/they executed the same in his/he instrument the person(s), or the entity u				•	• •
modulity the personney, or the entity to	pon benan or wi	men me perse	misjacied, ex	recuted the inst	ument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
1. A A A A A	JAMES D. RICHL				
Signature Jhy D. Rubbel	OTAR PUBLIC - Ny Guille de 128 fe	STATE OF OHIO)		
	Section 147.				
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	******	* * * * * * *	*****	******	* * * * * *
Effective Date of Assignment: _					
	(3	3)			
		Jason Ac	kerman		
State of					
•	•)			
County of)			
			·	t	
On	before me		e and title of o		
personally appeared	nersona'	•			asis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose nar	ne(s) is/are subs	cribed to the	within instruc	nent and acknow	viedged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/he					
instrument the person(s), or the entity u					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
				•	
Signature					-
					·

 $\verb|\Robs-2k| Documents \end{|} T. Tucker \end{|} TruSeal \end{|} TRUSP0108US. A signment. doc$

Attorney Docket No. TRUSP0108US

Attorney Docket No. TRUSP0108US
Effective Date of Assignment: OCTOBER 25, 2002
Wayne Peloarsky
State of OHID
County of CUYAHOGA
On NOVEMBER 7, 2003 before me, NOTARY PUBLIC THOMAS PELLARSKY (name and title of officer)
personally appeared WAYNE PELCALSKY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Jack D. Richlak, Attorney NOTAR UBLIC - STATE OF OHIO Section 147.03 R. C. **********************************
Effective Date of Assignment: October 25, 2002 (3) Joseph Achesman
Jason Ackerman
State of Illinois
County of Madison
on December 19,2003 before me, Katherine McBrien.
personally appeared <u>Jason Ackermal</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Signature Authorine of Michael Michael Madison County IL My Commission Expires July 17, 2007

 $\verb|\Robs-2k| Documents | T. Tucker | TruSeal | TRUSP0108US | P0108US. A signment. document | Supplies | P0108US | P$

RECORDED: 06/02/2004

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 015443 FRAME: 0344